Illinois law.

Section 1620.1420  Proposal for Decision and Response 

a)	In a contested case in which the members of the Commission have not heard the case or read the record, the findings and decision of the Administrative Law Judge appointed by the Commission to conduct the hearing or the results of the investigation shall be mailed to the parties prior to the Commission's rendering a final decision. 

b)	Unless arrangements to the contrary have been made, parties may file a response to the proposal for decision within 30 days.  Responses shall be served on the other party.
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